Statement of Financial Position (Pro-forma Accounts) has been prepared based on the Company’s
audited financial statements as at 30 June 2025, adjusted to reflect the issue of Vendor Notes, and the
accounting policies normally adopted by the Company. The Pro-forma Accounts show the effect of the
issue of the Vendor Notes as if they had been issued on 30 June 2025.

The Pro-forma Accounts are presented in an abbreviated form in so far as it does not include all of the
disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements. The pro
forma financial information is not audited. The Vendor Notes have been classified as equity.

Ridley Corporation Limited | ABN 33 006 708 765
Level 9, South Tower Rialto, 525 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000
www.ridley.com.au

The Company advises that the Pro-forma Accounts do not show the current financial position of the
Company as at the date of this Cleansing Notice, and that the information is provided for illustrative
purposes only.

Consildated Statement of
Financial Position

Audited
30 June 2025

($'000)

Effect of Issue
of Vendor

Notes
($'000)

Pro-Forma
30 June 2025

($'000)

Assets
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 84,671 50,000 134,671
Trade and other receivables 150,070 150,070
Inventories 103,227 103,227
Derivative financial instruments 319 319
Total current assets 338,287 50,000 388,287
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 277,211 277,211
Intangible assets 116,404 116,404
Deferred tax asset 2,650 2,650
Total non-current assets 396,265 0 396,265
Total assets 734,553 50,000 784,553
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 226,255 226,255
Interest bearing liabilities 4,265 4,265
Provisions 15,743 15,743
Tax liabilities 4,366 4,366
Total current liabilities 250,629 0 250,629
Non-current liabilities
Interest bearing liabilities 24,903 24,903
Provisions 905 905
Total non-current liabilities 25,808 0 25,808
Total liabilities 276,438 0 276,438
Net assets 458,115 50,000 508,115
Equity
Share capital 340,815 50,000 390,815
Reserves (560) (560)
Retained earnings 117,860 117,860
Total equity 458,115 50,000 508,115

Ridley Corporation Limited | ABN 33 006 708 765
Level 9, South Tower Rialto, 525 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000
www.ridley.com.au

3.3 Potential effect on capital structure

As at the date of this Cleansing Notice, the total number of issued Shares is 374,853,074.

The capital structure of the Company will be affected by conversion of the Vendor Notes which will result in
additional Shares being issued.

Subject to the limits on conversion under the Vendor Note Deed Poll, the Vendor Notes can be:

(a) converted at any time after their issue by Dyno Nobel, but not before the third anniversary of their